
3.1.2 

Teachers recognized as Research Guides (latest completed academic year) 
 

 

 

 

 

Sr.No 

Name of full time teacher 

with 

Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B 

Superspeciality/D.Sc./D’Lit. 

 

Qualification and Year 

of obtaining 

 

Year of Recognition 

as Research Guide 

 

Page 

No. 

 

1 
Dr. Surendrasingh 

Sardarsingh Rathod 

Ph.D in (Semiconductor 

Device and VLSI 

Technology)2011 

June- 

15(Electronics),April 

2014(Electronic and 
Telecommunication) 

2 

 

2 

 

Dr. Deepak V. Bhoir 
Ph.D in Electronics 

Engg.(2012) 

 

2014-15 

4 

3 Dr. Sunil K. Surve 
Ph.D in Electronics 

Engg.(2012) 
2014-15 

5 

 

4 

 

Dr. Bhushan Patil 
Ph.D In Production Engg. 

(2014) 

 

2015-16 

6 

 

5 

 

Dr. Sapna U. Prabhu 
Ph.D in Electronics 

Engg.(2018) 

 

2017-18 

7 

 

6 
Dr. Sujata Deshmukh 

Ph.D in Info. Technology 

(2018) 

2019-20 8 

7 Dr. Vasim Shaikh 
Ph.D In Materials 

Science and Engg.(2013) 
2021-22 

9 

 

8 

Dr. Arun B. Rane Ph.D in Mechanical 

Engg.(2018) 2018-19 
10 

 

9 
Dr. Ashok Kanthe 

Ph.D in Computer 

Engg.(2015) 

2020-21 11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
5 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
7 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
8 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
9 



 
Dr. Arun b Rane - Ph.D Guide Approval Letter 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
10 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
11 


