3.1.2 Teachers recognized as Research Guides (latest completed academic year)

Sr.No	Name of full time teacher with Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B Superspeciality/D.Sc./D'Lit.	Qualification and Year of obtaining	Year of Recognition as Research Guide	Page No.
1	Dr. Surendrasingh Sardarsingh Rathod	Ph.D in (Semiconductor Device and VLSI Technology)2011	June- 15(Electronics),April 2014(Electronic and Telecommunication)	2
2	Dr. Deepak V. Bhoir	Ph.D in Electronics Engg.(2012)	2014-15	<u>4</u>
3	Dr. Sunil K. Surve	Ph.D in Electronics Engg.(2012)	2014-15	<u>5</u>
4	Dr. Bhushan Patil	Ph.D In Production Engg. (2014)	2015-16	<u>6</u>
5	Dr. Sapna U. Prabhu	Ph.D in Electronics Engg.(2018)	2017-18	7
6	Dr. Sujata Deshmukh	Ph.D in Info. Technology (2018)	2019-20	8
7	Dr. Vasim Shaikh	Ph.D In Materials Science and Engg.(2013)	2021-22	9
8	Dr. Arun B. Rane	Ph.D in Mechanical Engg.(2018)	2018-19	<u>10</u>
9	Dr. Ashok Kanthe	Ph.D in Computer Engg.(2015)	2020-21	<u>11</u>



No. PG/LC.D./2015-16/ 5123-4 Mumbai - 400 032.

|5 h June, 2015.

To,
Dr. Rathod Surendra Singh Sardarsingh
202 - A, Plot: 83,
Gorai Shree Ganesh Chs,
Gorai - 2, Borivali (W),
Mumbai.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to your application dated 13th March, 2015, through Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Bhavan's Campus, Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058, for recognition as a teacher of the University, I am directed to inform you that you have been recognized as a teacher of the University for the Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree in Electronics Engineering with effect from 25th May, 2015.

A copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of teacher of the University is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section



No. PG/I.C.D./ 2014-15/ 28050 Mumbai - 400 032.

3rd April, 2014.

To,
Dr. Rathod Surendrasingh S.
202-A, Plot:83,
Gorai Shree Ganesh,
Gorai - 2, Borivali (West),
Mumbai - 400 092.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to your application dated 13th March, 2013, through the Principal, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Mumbai – 400 058, for recognition as a teacher of the University, I am directed to inform you that you have been recognized as a teacher of the University for the Ph.D. Degree in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering with effect from 11th April, 2014.

A copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of teacher of the University is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section



No. PG/I.C.D./2014-15/ 19643 Mumbai – 400 032.

30th March, 2015.

To,
Dr. Bhoir Deepak Vishnu
102, Akanksha,
The Bank of Baroda
Thane Employees CHS Ltd.,
Panchpakhadi,
Thane - 400 601.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to your application dated 6th August, 2014, through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University, I am directed to inform you that you have been recognized as a teacher of the University for the Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree in Electronics Engineering with effect from 5th March, 2015.

A copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of teacher of the University is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

501-

Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section

No. PG/ICD/2014-15/ 19643

Sign

30th March, 2015.

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, for information.

FR. CRCE - BANDRA INWARD MAIL
INWARD MOIL

Total

T

Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section



No. PG/I.C.D./2014-15/ 2480 Mumbai - 400 032.

30 March, 2015.

To, **Dr. Surve Sunil Krishnaji** C - 185, Sector-4, Airoli, <u>Navi Mumbai - 400 708.</u>

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to your application dated 6th August, 2014, through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University, I am directed to inform you that you have been recognized as a teacher of the University for the Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree in Electronics Engineering with effect from 5th March, 2015.

A copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of teacher of the University is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Sd\-Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section

No. PG/ICD/2014-15/ 2 480

30 March, 2015.

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, for information.

Offg. Deputy Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section

FR. CRCE - BANDRA
INWARD MAIL
Inward No. | 106
Date | 10-4-2085

S-X





No. PG/2/I.C.D./2015-16/6447 Mumbai - 400 032. 30th June, 2015.

To,
The Principal,
Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering,
Fr. Agnel Ashram,
Bandstand, Bandra (W),
Mumbai - 400 050.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. CRCE/2015/287 dated 20th May, 2015, regarding Continuation of Recognition as guide for Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree of Dr. Patil Bhushan Tryambak in the subject of Mechanical Engineering. I am to inform you that the matter was placed before the Board of University Teaching and Research at its meeting held on 25th May, 2015 vide Item No. 07 when the Borad of University Teaching and Research resolved as under:

Resolved that Continuation for recognition as guide for Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree in Mechanical Engineering be granted from Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050.

Ph.D. (Tech.) Degree in Mechanical Engg. :-

Name of the Teacher	Recommendations
Dr. Patil Bhushan Tryambak Assistant Professor, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050.	Continuation for recognition be granted as Ph.D. guide from Fr. Conceicao 3 Rodrigues College of Engineering, Bandra.

In pursuance of the above resolution passed by the Board of University Teaching and Research, the continuation of Ph.D. Guideship of Dr. Patil Bhushan Tryambak in the subject of Mechanical Engineering has been granted from the date of his joining in Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050.

Yours faithfully,

Offg. Deputy Registrar



No.PG/2/ICD/ 2017-18/ 17 | Mumbai- 400 032 13th October, 2017

To,
Dr. (Smt.) Prabhu Sapna Uday
A/31, Savita CHS,
Off. J.P. Road,
Seven Bungalows, Andheri (W),
Mumbai – 400 061

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 9th June, 2017 which was forwarded through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai -400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognized as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Electronics Engineering of the University with effect from 28th July, 2017 upto superannuation of your services through Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai -400 050.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognize teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar Post Graduate Studies Section



No.PG/ICD/2019-20/ 1956 Mumbai- 400 032 0 gH Vanuary, 2020

To, Dr. (Smt.) Deshmukh Sujata Prashant A-502, Royal Tower, Sector – 8A, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 17th March, 2017 which was forwarded through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognized as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Computer Engineering of the University with effect from 05th December, 2019 upto superannuation of your services through Fr. Conceicae effect from College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognize teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

Yours faithfully, (), 4 1 humar

Assistant Registrar UG & PG Section



No. Thesis/ICD/2022-23/ 1068 Mumbai-400 098

To,
Dr. Shaikh Vasim Abdul Majid
A/402 Chandresh Arcade CHS Ltd,
Lodha Road, Opposite Laxmi Park,
Mira Road (E),
Thane – 401 107

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 10th December, 2021 which was forwarded through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognition as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Mechanical Engineering of the University with effect from 02nd May, 2022 upto superannuation of your services through Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognized teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar 23/6722
Research Administration & Promotion Cell

Copy forwarded with compliments for information and necessary action:-

The Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050.

2) The Deputy Registrar, AAMS, University of Mumbai, Fort Campus, Mumbai- 400 032. This is action taken report of the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 02nd May, 2022 vide item no. 3.25.



No.PG/2/ICD/ 2018-19/ 2-32 5 Mumbai- 400 032 06th March, 2019

To,
Dr. Rane Arun Bhiva
Flat No.-1, Shreeji Apartment,
Plot No.-8, Shreekrishna Nagar,
Borivali (E),
Mumbai – 400 066

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 12th July, 2018 which was forwarded through the Principal, Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognized as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Mechanical Engineering of the University with effect from 21st January, 2019 upto superannuation of your services through Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College of Engineering, Fr. Agnel Ashram, Bandstand, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400 050.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognize teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal,

Yours faithfully,
P. f. J. humaleAssistant Registrar
UG & PG Section

Dr. Arun b Rane - Ph.D Guide Approval Letter



No. Thesis/ICD/2021-22/ 567 Mumbai- 400 032 V June, 2021

To, Dr. Kanthe Ashok Mallayya Plot No. C-3, A-206, Millenium Orchid, Sector- 12, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai -

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 23rd October, 2020 which was forwarded through the Principal, Pillai HOC College of Engineering & Technology, Pillai HOCL Educational Campus, HOC Colony, Rasayani, Via. Panvel, Dist. Raigad -410 207, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognition as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Computer Engineering University with effect from 20th May, 2021 upto superannuation of your services through Pillai HOC College of Engineering & Technology, Pillai HOCL Educational Campus, HOC Colony, Rasayani, Via. Panvel, Dist. Raigad -410 207.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognized teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar 10 614
Research Administration & Promotion Cell

Copy forwarded with compliments for information and necessary action:-

- The Principal, Pillai HOC College of Engineering & Technology, Pillai HOCL Educational Campus, HOC Colony, Rasayani, Via. Panvel, Dist. Raigad -410 207.
- The Deputy Registrar, AAMS, University of Mumbai, Fort Campus, Mumbai- 400 032.
 This is action taken report of the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 20th May, 2021
 vide item no. 3.52.